690
PO
W
ER
 TO
OL
S
Safety Precaution:  Read and follow all safety and operation instructions.
Warning: Face & eye protection must be worn while operating power tools, per ANSI B186.1.
AB
RA
SI
VE
: G
RI
ND
ER
S
EXTENDED DIE GRINDERS
Model Number
Free Speed Weight Length Sound Level Air Consumption
Collet Size Exhaust
rpm lb kg in mm dB(A) cfm l/s
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Lever Throttle – Extended – 200 Series Collet
SXG05S18 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.8 23 10.9 1⁄4" Rear
SXG05S18M6 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
SXG05S23 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 89.8 23 10.9 1⁄4" Rear
SXG05S23M6 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 6 mm Rear
0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – Extended Die Grinder Lever Throttle – 300 Series Collet
SXG05S18S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 1⁄4" Rear
SXG05S18M6S 18,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 86.7 23 10.9 6mm Rear
SXG05S23S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 1⁄4" Rear
SXG05S23M6S 23,000 2.1 0.95 11 280 85.9 23 10.9 6mm Rear
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Extended – 200 Series Collet
STXG10S12 12,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 84.5 30 14 1⁄4" Rear
STXG10S12M6 12,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 78 30 14 6 mm Rear
STXG10S18 18,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 82 30 14 1⁄4" Rear
STXG10S18M6 18,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 78 30 14 6 mm Rear
STXG10S23 23,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 78 30 14 1⁄4" Rear
STXG10S23M6 23,000 2.2 1 12.1 308 81.6 30 14 6 mm Rear
1 hp (0.75 kW) – Lever Throttle – Extended – Cone Wheel
STXG10S18CW 18,000 2.2 1 12.2 310 82 30 14 N/A Rear
General: Air Inlet Size: 1/4" NPT • Recommended Hose Size: 3/8" (10 mm) • Performance rated @ 90 psig (6.2 bar) air pressure
Standard Equipment: Parts List • Safety and Instruction Manual • Collet & Wrenches • Collet Guard (1DS series)
Accessories: Grinder Accessories, see page 698
SXG05S23
PERFORMANCE:
Power: 0.5 hp (0.37 kW) – 1 hp (0.75 kW)
Speed: 12,000 rpm – 23,000 rpm
Collet Size: 1/4" (6 mm)
STXG10S23
FEATURES:
Heavy duty double tapered collet
Ergonomic comfort grip
Teasing throttle for maximum control
Lever throttle with lock-off
Ball bearing construction
Adjustable speed control